FHOMAS 4

June 22,2017

i ‘_—_——_
Dianeg Corkery

"
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| was on Google looking for information on the other side of my family
and found this. Pretty sure its not my side of the Upchurch family, but |
thought | you might want like it.

Muster Roll of Company C 56th Regiment
Georgia Vol;mteers Infanty

Army Of Tn. CS.A.

Carroll County Georgia Pg. 859

A Upchurch, J. E. Private May 10, 1862

A Upchurch, J.W. Private May 10,1862--Pension records show he surrender

at Greensborough N.C. April 26,1865- Died in Campbell County Ga.March 3,
1896 | '

A Upchurch, Thomas Private May 10,1862- Died in Service

£ Upchurch, William B. Private May 10,1862- Died of penumonia Konxville Tn.
October 27, 1862.

It seem when | am not looking for information on the Upchurch family is
when | find it.
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3 From wills and deeds, I know that Michael Upchurch lived on the south side MIcRAEL O /‘H’]’__ ATD-159%

! i , Middle Run. His neighbors wereValentine ) s ] — ;
%ﬁéoﬁcﬁ’:s Il’ra;r};fri I?:f:is ];uprcc, Thomas, Isazc, and Benjamin Mosely. ~ HL9 LOCATIDA 3: NEIGRBORS Bﬁ

; <
& By 1777, Michael/Myal Upchurch's neighbors were BARTHOLOMEW UPCHURCH, MIcNAEL W, I XID-)59

Matthew Rainey, Thomas Bracy, and Allen Love. This deed is from "Daniel . "BARTNOELOMEW W TS5
Burnet and his wife Elizabeth of CHATHAM Co. NORTH CAROLINA to Thomas Smith - L0 c0 DEED TO
of Chatham County, N.C.," and it was land already lived on by Joyce Burnet, {\’)___E_____‘_ .+ \EE

at the head of Poplar Creek. B _ gy TonN (171
WEAT FY THIS MNEW UPLlv RCH FAMIL) #whicevbcR - LOCAT

9 Another 1777 deed of gift from William Brewer and is wife Mary toJohn ~ Tpmzs U Lo (RobAbLY
Brewer is for "518 acres which was William Brewer's dec'd plantation, on .. L AS TS BipFrL
the south side of Rattle Snake Creek joining William Jones, Henry ITAmES W, I
Ledbetter, UPCHURCH'S BRANCH, and James UPCHURCH. MNAsy OT Nt AEESNREWVLES

. g = ) =T
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There was also a THOMAS UPCHURCH in Brunswick in 1776, as he is a witness THLES TNowmtS K £5 A C’_M;
to the will of Thomas Lambert. Te ALK RECOA D5, VGED

LePfN OF WILLL 70 ME’ﬂIF‘/ JETALLS v REENGE oD L:—;Né)uc_hl ?‘0—
WITNESS A WILL LA (1% NE C:DGLD NAVE DEsw ThHeE 1mATIFGL
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/0 Everybody over 16 had to do road work in the 1700s in VA, or have a slave . y & 5 AEW TO
do it. Some of these records have survived, and on September 7, 1738, . ™S LLF0 F AN AGES
JAMES UPCHURCH and WILLIAM UPCHURCH were removed from Francis Wray'sroad (LPW » GASEL &
crew and placed on William Mosely's road crew. So, WOW, these Upchurches _ o TH ES Is
were there early enough to be Joseph's father, that is for sure! In THES 3 B3 U} e
Brunswick County Coourt records, William was added to a list of tithables HimosT CERTATA -
in 1736, SO THIS IS WHEN HE BECAME 21. THAMES U.,/I- % EAT)

ALTNOUGH TNERE E5 Some cWAVLE LT CovL) pe s sod THASS U, I
ARCD-1SY  THIS WELLEAM W\ TS A Goop FIT 70O DE WLl EAW
Wil AED-334% A BAOTRCA o F Juw =5 A, L _xrp-151]

|z In'aNovember pre-election (of burgesses) in Brunswick, the only Upchurches THRIS REFERENCE £S5 MO X
on the list were JAMES UPCHURCH Sr. and MICHAEL UPCHURCH DATED Ber ANOTREIC CITATIoHA/
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() From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch A
Whjﬁﬁﬁ::n_l Daniel
Upchurch Jas B Ir
Upchurch Bonnie
Upchurch James T
Upchurch Wray D
Upchurch Tony C

Rte
608 Euclid Ave
11199 Soldiers Ct
12 Ironwood Ln
21 Marina Dr
892 Cobham Hall Cir
2626 Black Fir Ct

U

Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Nellysford
Newport News
Newport News
Reston

VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA

24450 703-464-4116
24501-3322 804-845-3670
22110-7739 703-368-9685
22958-9527 804-361-2339
23602-3116 804-874-6671
23602-7739 804-877-9764
220914208 703-758-9503



() From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch Dollie
Upchurch Ronnie
Upchurch Clyde
Upchurch Harry E

~ Upchurch Thomas .
Upchurch Freddie
Upchurch W H

TI13eMAS

303 S Boddie St

Randlls Fry Rd
Allenton

Ocn Snd Dvlpmnt
Whngwl Fr Rd

U

Nashville
Nashville
Newport
Norwood
Norwood

Ocean Isle Beach
Pfafftown

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27856-1223 919-459-9341

27856
28570
28128
28128
28469
27040

919-459-7248
910-393-8978
704-474-4955
704-474-3294
910-842-9057
919-924-4070
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Upchurch Betty 408 Boswell St Durham NC 27703-5106 919-596-8436
Upchurch CL 306 Andover Rd Durham NC 27712-3402 919-477-5528
Upchurch Charles D 112 Trawick Pl Durham NC 27712-1015 919-383-2139
UpchurchD L Durham NC 27701 919-479-6062
Upchurch Drug Riverview Shp Center Durham NC 27701 919-477-7325
Upchurch Drug Corp Riverview Shp Center Durham NC 27702 919-477-7325
Upchurch Dwight 1507 Harrell Ave Durham NC 27701-4552 919-682-0831
Upchurch ED 4900 N Roxboro Rd Durham NC 27704-1467 919-477-1435
Upchurch George M 6 Pinnacle Rd Durham NC 27705-5574 919-489-1131
Upchurch J B 2210 Southemn Dr Durham NC 27703-6054 919-596-7910
Upchurch J L 819 Ellis Rd Durham NC 27703-6018 919-596-6332 .
Upchurch Jim 3690 Guess Rd Durham NC 27705-2112 919-471-4223
Upchurch Joel B 2709 N Roxboro Rd Durham NC 27704-4351 919-471-1630
Upchurch John Durham NC 27713 919-544-6322
Upchurch Julian E 5201 Pine Way Dr Durham NC 27712-1909 919-383-5117
Upchurch Keith | 200 Seven Oaks Rd Durham NC 27704-1100 919-479-1331
Upchurch L § 111 Exum St Durham NC 27701 919-489-3153
Upchurch L W 3659 Guess Rd Durham NC 27705-6908 919-471-8329
Upchurch Larry W 2824 Dodson St Durham NC 27703-2418 919-596-7785
Upchurch Lucious 400 Country Lane Dr Durham NC 27705-9209 919-383-7685
Upchurch Oliver W 1110 Minerva Ave Durham NC 27701-2031 919-682-1675
Upchurch Optical Center Riverview Shp Center Durham NC 27702 919-477-9113
Upchurch Ricky Mt Herman Rd Rr Durham NC 27703 919-382-2514
Upchurch Robert 427 Eugene St Durham NC 27701-4221 919-688-3890
Upchurch Roger S 3206 Sprunt Ave Durham NC 27705-3025 919-383-4253
Upchurch Roy W 1402 Oakland Ave Durham NC 27705-3246 919-286-1400
Upchurch Rupert 4437 Holleman Rd Durham NC 27703-5833 919-596-7272
Upchurch Rupert T 1303 Alabama Ave Durham NC 27705-3105 919-286-0679
Upchurch Ruth C 204 N Buchanan Blvd Durham NC 27701-2009 919-682-7614
Upchurch Sarah 2524 Bivins Rd Durham NC 27712-1124 919-471-8889
Upchurch Thomas 41 4519 Cheshire Ct Durham NC 27705-1816 919-383-1231
Upchurch W H 2808 Croasdaile Dr Durham NC 27705-2564 919-383-4096
Upchurch Yolanda 2 Mutual Dr Durham NC 27707-4097 919-688-1509
Upchurch/1 § 111 Exum Durham NC 27701 919-489-3153
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(D From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Katie C
Upchurch Thomas 4
Upchurch D M
Upchurch John N
Upchurch Joe
Upchurch Teresa
Upchurch Carol
Upchurch John
Upchurch R W

301 Central St
Anatol By Twnhs

132 Bentley Dr

109 N Sabine St

100 Parker Dr

Bailey
Bailey
Belzoni
Biloxi
Brandon
Byhalia
Charleston
Clarksdale
Clinton

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

39320 601-737-5494
39320 601-737-8869
39038-3603 601-247-2489
39530 601-388-3787
39042-8740 601-825-4690
38611 601-838-5220
38921-1624 601-647-2580
38614 601-627-9158
39056-4539 601-924-7922
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Upchurch Thomas 7! Decatur TX 76234 817-627-2274
Upchurch HR Deport TX 75435 903-652-2100
Upchurch William Deport TX 75435 903-652-3261
Upchurch Willie M Detroit TX 75436 903-674-8255
Upchurch Billy 3105 California Av Dickinson TX 77539-5682 713-534-5395
Upchurch L Doucette TX 75942 409-283-5670
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Upchurch Rodney
Upchurch James
Upchurch James R
Upchurch Ed
Upchurch Fred
Upchurch Tommie E
Upchurch Edwin

Upchurch Thomas j\

Ware Is
Cuba Ldrdle Rd

Morganton
2612 Silica Heights Rd
689 Tate St
Happy VIy E

Valley Head
Weogufka
York
Arkadelphia
Bee Branch
Benton
Camden
Conway

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

359899802 205-657-2222

35183
36925
71923
72013

205-249-4257
205-392-7979
501-246-5647
501-654-8196

72015-5500 501-776-1075
71701-6133 501-231-4259

72032

501-327-2467



. THhomAS Y
FrRom 1995 CD-ROm

e -

Upchurch AL T 329 ECentral Bivd Anadarko OK 73005-3617 405-247-5195
Upchurch Cindi A 511 E Broadway St Anadarko OK 73005-3019 405-247-6737
Upchurch Jay 501 W Louisiana Ave Anadarko OK 73005-4832 405-247-9180
Upchurch Max V E Of City Anadarko OK 73005 405-247-5695
Upchurch Roy 1515 Swéth St Anadarko OK 73005-5801 405-247-3090
Upchurch Adam Antlers OK 74523 405-298-2429
Upchurch Lorene 405 Sed St Antlers OK 74523-4015 405-298-5747
Upchurch B 904 E Main St Ardmore OK 73401-7934 405-223-1077
Upchurch Glenn 1900 10th Ave Nw Ardmore OK 73401-2206 405-223-5306
Upchurch Herbert F 1115 A St Ardmore OK 73401 405-223-5934
Upchurch Herbert P 1115 A StSe Ardmore OK 73401-5606 405-223-5934
Upchurch Thomas 4 S Commerce Ardmore OK 73401 405-226-8731
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Tennessee Death Records 1908 - 1912: U

BZNETZERO
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Taken From Compiled Archives

Genealogy Information
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Page 1 of 3

TENNESSEE DEATH INDEX 1908 - 1912

U : ( Uderdown - Uttsomn )

LAST FIRST
HAME NAME
Upchurch Allie:
Upchurch Charlie
Upchurch Daisy
Upchurch F.H. (Mrs.)
Upchurch Gavven
Upchurch Hester
Upchurch Infant
Upchurch J.F.
Upchurch James
Upchurch James Lebert
Upchurch John Fox Fentress
Upchurch Magnolia Hardeman
Upchurch Mattie
Upchurch Minnie
Upchurch 0.C.
Upchurch Thomash

Upchurch Thomas

COUNTY

Henry
Hamilton
Lauderdale
Henry
Putnam
Fentress
Henry
Henry
Fentress
Warren
1910
1910
Jackson
Fentress
Pickett
Jackson
Jackson

1908

1912

14912

25578
38449

1910

YEAR

1910
36353
1917
1910
1912
25756
1908
1910
25778
1911

1909
25620
1810
1909
1908

RECORD
NUMBER

43561
52753
43059
69595

43930
43776

91889

45875

68631
45827
68631
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Tennessee Death Records 1908 - 1912: U Page 1 of 3

PLATI N UM

BZNETZERO INTER

Taken From Compiled Archives

Genealogy Information

TENNESSEE DEATH INDEX 1908 - 1912

U : ( Uderdown - Uttsomn )

LAST FIRST COUNTY YEAR RECORD
HAME NAME NUMBER
Upchurch Allie: Henry 1910 43581
Upchurch Charlie Hamilton 1908 36333
Upchurch Daisy Lauderdale 1911 52753
Upchurch F.H. (Mrs.) Henry 1910 43059
Upchurch Gavven Putnam 1912 69595
Upchurch Hester Fentress 1912 25756
Upchurch Infant Henry 1908 43930
Upchurch J.F. Henry 1910 43776
Upchurch James Fentress 1912 25778
Upchurch James Lebert Warren 1911 91889
Upchurch John Fox Fentress 1910 25578
Upchurch Magnolia Hardeman 1910 38449
Upchurch Mattie Jackson 1909 45875
Upchurch Minnie Fentress 1910 25620
Upchurch 0.C. Pickett 1910 68631
Upchurch Thomas Jackson 1909 45827

Upchurch Thomas “{\ Jackson 1909 68631
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TIHOMAS A
Bettie M. Upchurch: Newspaper Obituary and Death Notice

News & Observer, The: Web Edition Articles (Raleigh, NC) - Friday, June 3, 2011
Deceased Name: Bettie M. Upchurch

Mrs. Bettie M. Upchurch, 96, of Four Oaks, passed away on Wednesday, June 1, 2011 in Smithfield, NC.
She was born on Sept. 1, 1914 to the late William Henry and Mable Hill Creech in Johnston County.

Mrs. Upchurch was well-known as the "Blueberry Lady", raised 22 different varieties of peaches on their
farm, enjoyed quilting, crocheting and working in her yard. She was a member of Antioch United Methodist
Church, where she had been a Sunday school teacher and UMW Circle Leader.

She is survived by his daughter, Karen L. Mossefin of Red Wing, MN; sister, Sherry Creech Peterson (Sherrill)
of Smithfield; grandchildren, Graves Upchurch (Catherine), Barrie McCarty (Dave), Ayme Zemke (Scott), Rob
Mossefin; seven great-grandchildren.

Preceded in death by her husband Thomas "Tom" Upchurch; son, Wayne Thomas Upchurch; brothers, Ray,
Herman and Junius Creech; son-in-law, Robert Mossefin,

Funeral service will be held Saturday June 4, 2011 11:00 a.m. at Antioch United Methodist Church. Family
will receive friends one hour prior to service at the church.

Flowers are welcome or memorials may be made to : Antioch United Methodist Church.

Online condolences may be sent to www.minshewfuneralhome.com

Copyright (c) 2011 The News and Observer



FINOmAS q -

birth: 1924 )
Thomas Upchurch . 14Jan  Raleigh, Wake, North - spouse: Lucy Mae Carrie
— marriage: 1950 Carolina

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979
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Wesley Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Thomas Upchureh
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Thomas Upchurch
spouse: Emily. Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Peari Upchurch



Tho;ﬁas Upchurch
birth: 1891

North Carolina .18 Aug  Raleigh, Wake, North spouse: Annie Hicks
Marriages, 1759-1979 ~ Marmage: 1419 Carolina



THOMAS U

Thomas Upchurch

. 3 o ts: Wesley Upchurch
North Carolina marriage: .lagﬁ;ug g“ft‘flhgny (l?ounty. peetis e.s o LU
Marriages, 1759-1979 < 0 arolina spouse: Emily Stamper
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Thomas Upchurch

birth: 1916

North Carolina Marriages, 13 Mar

e Franklin Co., N.  spouse: Eva Mae Edwards
1759-1979 :

1937 c,
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AnnieE Upchurch v Lo, NmAR gg52 50 T TN
OscarH Upchurch sov  pov (88 15 v4
EmmaF Upchurch pa Juiisde 13 VA
Emmet Upchurch se# sevigsy 11 NC
[GIOCENSUS — w ST ¢ron C',,T_ u‘A
freis7on E‘ [mnT Age

I8 63 yANew

Age

Name

J FUpchurch  jens

AnnaG Upchurch (o yuze  16¥ 62 ¥ ¢
Osias W Upchurch  soumo 1987 23 v
ElnmettLUpghgrch som-s (3§71 21 VA
AdaUpchurch oft  ]$90 20 W
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AdaUpchurch wsf 1350 30
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Co., Va.; and Sullivan Co., Tn. John F. died in Sullivan Co., TN in 1937.
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Stephanie's Family Tree

E. Letcher Upchurch

Birth 7 Sep 1888 in Alieghany County, North: Carcling

Dzath 23 July 1961

Parents

|

Joha Franklin Upchurch
1846 - 1937

Anna Elizabeth Heck
1850 - 1929

@) Frve STEPLNILY REN %

Tennessee State Marriages,
Name: John F Upchurch
Spouse: AnnaE Heck
Marriage Date: 29 Oct 1869

Marriage County: ~Johnson

OSCAA Hfb I MDO) LAURA ADA REck
LIEMwMErt LETAFER |
MD () MRS BESSLIE HESSE sax

John F Upchurch Hp

PO~ BAKERS P

gz cewwf-j za
AWEe RAVEY Co

PAATRERS CREEK

Nfax{ne/ Ubj;qfajzéﬁ Age
Joan Upchurch ko ;391 34 e
Elizabeth Upchurch zzg jg5] 29
Callie Upchurch DA 1868 12 74
Johin Upchurch sov (8% 10 T4
surah Upchurch vA%  [39, 8 74
Julia Upchurch ps 180 6 ke
Toomas Upchurch sef 127 3 nNc
Lilian Upchurch pa 1380 om y¢

I—Ic-1_1n= Woodson wu. 186515 A

1Glo cgansvs WY
WARSKR.INETON o ~RoLSTIN

J F Upchurch wp 1887 63vA
Anna G Upchurch Wv  j8Y8 62 v

Osias W Upchurch 324 88} 23 p
Emmett L Upchurchs» 889 21 va
Ada Upchurch 9r.  i8%e 20 1,

Ambers Waddell Fﬁiﬁ j888 20 i

1920 CENs9 T
sSOLLTvAN Co.- DRPSOL

IS 73 VR

Annie E Upchurch wr¢ 85| 69T
Emmett L Upchurch sex' j§97 28 #C

L SIRtlas

1836 Cewsus TN

o

-

Z

FULLIV AN co— DRATITOL.

~Rp o
Emmett L Upchurch {850 404

Bessie Upchurch wrg 893 37 1™

Paul Hesse 535 Jgnq 21
Minna Hesse sp Ky 19
Otto Lee Hesse s5 19> 17
Margeret Hesse sp §le 14

Gustave Hesse 45

199 11




THOMAS 7’/9’0/1/1/{'9 A @ XIN-3720

XID 370

T35k sFEalssT Auen a Smwei <~ Aot ﬂ%&(
T pommoe A 22, (2) 7 Epett s P , “
?4, W(&(. é]-“‘,). Ca‘?/ C-Wf/wa Q&W»)

B T s UPALS con 1855 . The XIS o el s T 1990
W M%ILW‘Q“/ &A&%M MW
2 /eubh;vz,. é:_c.’/ faga)

B Themas WL sl hie “fl Saphnn ( faindl) R awsn A2

‘&Mﬁkﬂm Z/ Assmondn 8 iy ond (2 JONE k-
C""&"‘V Ou (XFD-219) (L150EciECD () A 25877978
{ s dad, i) (24, 47

B Tnema g sl hes st Sopprn Arod o A
SAodantde. Moy A (XED-553) avle ik Ralls
( xpp-29). (29, Pg §2)

@éeLCw\:"/'tMﬂ ooty - Mgt o, K'Y - by/l sty
(e — 'PWL@ AR wz«ﬁ/&

090% ,VWM/LI [/}Kﬁl MWQL -
4820 ABID

See LBy [LTAN 1996 [l Joon Pl B LexXaen Miasis Pagro.
Thawmas U 4r 1815 (PC) A s 1 88TLKY) 2 ‘”‘/‘5)35‘5‘0"’7”"’2 o k)

i«ﬂ»& %ZW%'/EZI\(M) & §FEBlrST (Wouph G, KY) . sop0tnt

( WIM) éwﬁg




-tha,s,ﬂ-?ﬁ‘j A @ szﬂ'.ﬁ’ﬂ’

@éu, /88D M,MW éo/#]’
Themar U fwm 65 LK1 41817
ﬂzmﬁ, A WEF Lo 4TV ff%ﬂ«;f-——(mewxﬁ:) |

Annondo_ |\ 14 ED ¢~ K L[ A- 1868

A 20 G KT LA i3

'&ﬁ Vi Gfr S0 LKY [Presomen) 50,0 0 F pARy T, U]

é) CommenTAry BY RPN 164AR 19599 — Fho alont el g Ar e
Woars- /,o«,%r 1o MMMM% g memwa
ol oBuidode LY Nl i a Logik LA
T, W Crimer She mllnd) L ‘%ﬂf""?&i‘fﬂ‘"”é
MmAL) /WM& W’Wﬂ Thewiaa UL, 181 A Mo X

F Nearc Xt Gpuwmer %IM

. IC;,L&I:! o - N L1317
mA () Medaee W 1859 N?f*—&j%\cfem |

L Moy Auma U 4 1862 s n. Hpwdavd &
M 1887 g . ©Ra Motk U <5 ). &x‘“"!’{
¢ Lmamde Grant A 1879 G,q.}cﬁ . Meze A
Codlli | gam of O doa Maglio Cadid) 455
EXoampn uj’g- 2. fmanda O A |8bb . K,C«LM&AW
f ead 7 Mma O) &mwu%ff‘?‘“f s o el frwy
ﬁfb‘ z:" % A 18L0 N A 1860

L A meu fecemsr fRoay fhak Hi 15D < WWWW

Ao LMMW;_&‘WMMM At [GQD f@ @Z:M:( s ?/ZM,A_
Aour /}_/".___.M_ ﬁ Thega, RS Lt ‘f A M _ﬂ_é/,ﬂ%)
Gt " e deng
apek a4 om o wlditbon oy et e qway a

ook o D Morsn WU A 183F housedield o Ao da fsen 1848,



T NoMAS n Qe XTJ- 30

@) su i 13Feb 1990 bl Jeam (vidtB R

T\)"_’M W&Q“) ¥ /835"0(94,14( Lo, K W fM L 182 (%)
A gFep Igst (Wt Lo, KY) xwfswwe fred

MAGHI) ook 198 () Py (Massh) Gruntn 4 KY A K7
[D Ser £45 25 Fer 1998 eane, Zocans Bedhey LFAAU /725Y

Ma\ 18 89 éw% éo/kﬁ,me 5“’7’/‘““ /M,



7ot S A @ W I7)_ 350

O‘CEN?')U,S EXTAACT FOR THE Thomns N LrWe (ThoriAS o
= XIQ 3%0) IN THE GEorces W] moSES L SOLCLAN
. 18%0 -wWHIOE co, KY
Thew Lo o el as Ohe Mose W Beosel ol fo1a
Msrn aga I5-20 = THOMAS W hee is A~ 1865
B. 1840 - woAINE co, Y
ﬁwi-Lo-so AcEZS A 1815
Femntle 2030 =[Nz¢ sppiA VP RIVETT Ace 23 {-.H}ﬂ
mALE ©-S =ImarToN B AcEH 4 18 36)
TemALE 05 = (LocTd U Nes Z £ 1833)
e (950 - w AIWE Co, KT - Tehumtser 1850
rrom As U 35 4 Farm 150 -0 (o R/
SopHTA AN 35 F Al Cant R0 [ SorRHA PATVET T
MARTEN W 14 M LK I sebseX
hoe =M0A I 12 F A~ K/ Py Sehedl
GCEorees 1O M AKY Py s Aot
RoTh & T F A KT
FLtz abeTd 4 4 F4k!
SuADAKCK, W 3 M A KY [SHADARACL AR CoR 1]

D 1860 wAIVE (o, KT
Thomas ul e 4- KY
DALy O 3y A &Y Sonar MARY OY ARSN) GRIM ES]

ELEzABErRN W 1SAK
SHADARCK M. 1L 41 [SHADRACIK M ARTEN W
E. I8% wAYVE c‘o/ ~Y
THOMAS A4
A A L M) (MARSK) EREMESS
B AvdA i L GRAVDAL

£ 1880 woMNVE (o KT
Tiromas W wM & 4Ry
At~ O 6o bTw [ Mfﬂﬂv (MR SH) ERTMED)
AManNDA W 1Y A1) -EDLoF ‘ )
e e el T sy ame @ LSBT

S 0A B T dlsy o8 [00A4 MAKTER -S> cARTER)




Tl-0 MAS B (B5)  xrp-3p0
O S }/ZJL&C'?LMQX“ )menuﬁ{_@aﬂ&.m%’ Il I ¥V 20200 f/‘—dt

MM&{, wmn) Nsewoq (Aaq al 42)"1 ;OU%(.L%—ML}L A V207D
L Pilws Loy &L AVR - /M,Wafj ot paiF Zhe Ascenid)

I. Geokée - Ma&ﬁ LR A Norb %v Nroout M

. Mo SE9 Mm& M 70(4_4}' LUCFNC’&”

) A =
| riewins UTb 1815 (RO “LEeAnNN b £ ;:,um—.-:o THE DA
et S 8F Thomus AU~ 1515 — )4;01,1}

. LOCEVNA LEEAVL N 4 20 Tow I8 37(KY)
A TmAY 1904 () (e -t G, Sretan Co, 7
MA FOCT 863 (mee,{?}w bQ.ch()l-su,; e, mf) TJoAN
DENNES LoWITE {- IDNOV 826 (Manrsx o, TH)
A 1Y OCT 1909( Y Hyan - #5 WEF) | dom of LOL UL
CAMNT WHNETE § Ny CROKSEY

Y s St

4. SHMANTRA WHITE 22 T0L 1860 (uedinf Co, TW) A B AV 1885 ()(BoR-35 w67
it () TORATHOR A. JockEy SEs i 1 APA 132 I(TN) A 20 FE4 F 55 c‘>f
M C
(boy — Selin G, , Qusrken Lo, TV, powf. Te#W DRODIE SEQS 9 4, Rifigte?

AN, WOLEOED A. WHRITE 4~ 104147 1867 ( euadoy o, 7H) & 5 DEC 1921 C)
(BoR~ uhed® Camm. , Cuetten (o, TW ’”‘\C@ 185X () mARY TENE N\ 0 5DINS
Ar T ToL 1563 (Queteu Lo, TW) & 1] MAL F1o9( ) {Bus-135 /va)} dawn of coRez
ROBHINS 4 MNANCY LEDHETTEL 18 @) 1AV E 1904 ( Syt Fpinsye
(ot paekeu G, TN )Hcﬂt‘ﬁ?&:?‘m WD LT A& TN (878 Brarleu o, i)
4 Y 46+ 1958 () Cé’w«, #s 803) Ao of PLEAS ART NoOLT 3 BERTHA e
C AN wAIE A S0 AR 86‘1(&/&4&” Lo, 7 A P AvE coPECHE
1957 (Conminy  A8) WA | o 18560 w_ruwa DILLAR D ELORTDEE
£ 5 nov139Y (aneBlen o, 7A) A 1TFED J412 () (o %W@%
Sharg Co, AR, apm of ZACHARIAN ECDRIDEE  MARLAD T OSTICE
AN, MALLDSA TAVE WHLTE L 4 ALE (867 ( futian o, T 1 der

1935 LLIBSRTY 7) MAC) Robdegr Lise |V AVERIN 2oz AATHOL
VAvLvEMA 4 /Mch,m BITLBAES ’ 7
A, — CoRTINPED



7T NoMAS Gk @ XED.39D

Q PECORDs FOR TNoMAS U 1815~ 1889 OF WAYNE (o <) -RTPK (27#h207]

[82508 cewNsVs ~WARAINE [ 860 CENSVS - WwAYNE
I. GE€oRGE W - NEAD OF (LW (’,c>'/ Ky pIv | CV, , KY PozMonTICELD
?, omoses L 1199- 1859 Name Age Name Age
Aol TRomas Y jp1y-1883  Thomas Upchurch [8/5 35 N¢ iahomiys U}?Chlﬁ'(‘h [31% 42 kY
. Sophia Upchurch  [815 35 N¢ Mary Lpchureh |gx 38 TN
MUQ&T} & BT 4200 LIoAe Martin Upchurch 83k 14 y  LiizabethUpchurch — ygy5 15 Ky
204run L penurch :
& Co kyY)SHPHIA PATVEN  Lucinda Upchurch |§?% 12 Shadrack M Upchurch | #4 12 1¢Y
1870~ 1952, George Upchurch /890 10 820 CEN5Us -~ W ATNC
2 M0 (wg)() MARY — lethUQchurch (847 8 Co,, 1<Y- SLIe oD
L » Elizabeth Upchurch 18Yf 6 N
LMARSHE) GRImES Pory Shadrach Upchurch (947 3 ame Age
1820 — 1903 T Thomas Upchurch |8j5 557
- Marv Upchurch
L O, ODAvED mARTIA U b 123 ochurch |28 42

> Amanda Upchurch [367 3 KY

L f LVCINDHA LEEAVN Y b 20 TN [93) 1§80 CENSVS ~ WANE

D 6. GEORGE u bigue co,, Ky Stk =eorD
2 O Rorny 4y b 1842 Name Age
e N FLLeAREIN- U, b /PTVNIEYY Thomas Upchureh s 191y 63 KY
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I do not think Edmond Grant Carter’s first wife is who you wrote me. I have Mary Jane
Upchurch as granddaughter of}glomas Upchurch. ¢ (121 5 — 1387 S/bmosas U b1799) ¢ mﬂ
Reason: 1880 Census below. rans W b gsay

,;p_ e MaR s
Based on the 1870 census (see below) listing TN asfhis b1rthp1ace, I thought Thomas was
son of Tennessee Joseph Upchurch born in NC. But}1880 census reads Thomas birth as
NC. Go figure' I do not know who MamJane Carter s father is, yet. 1850 census only

—————r———— P

censuses” I don’t think Amanda is Mary Jane’s sister as Amanda is on the 1870 census
{wego _f-ur?u'r FAOm SUBMITTER WIBEL@ANIIE £ANTEA- RPU n.mm?@

alone.
1870 Kentucky, Wayne County Shckford 1880 Kentucky, Wayne County, Slickford
Series: M593 Roll: 503 Page 56 Series: T9 Roll: 445 Page: 539
RPW *M > Thomas 63 Ky NC NC
Thomas 55 Tn 5#M€ T Mary 60 Tn SC SC
Mary 47 Tn REc0eD®S  Amanda 14 Ky Ky Ky granddaughter
Amanda 3 Ky Mary Jane 20 Ky Ky Ky granddaughter

~ Oda 9months Ky Ky Ky
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Upchurch was born 1790 Iredell County, North Carolina and
K. TAv éuﬁ,@- W C(far1 34 Moses Upchurc

L. Gaoagr U -

died ca 1859 Wayne County, Kentucky. His wife was Catherine (Katie) Barker
who was born 1795 Virginia and died after 1860 Kentucky

LY cwl 'é a4y They were married in North Carolina since they are listed in the census in that

state.

3. Morte A ,b\ 1740 They were listed in the census records of 1810 Iredell County, North

Carolina. Moses and Catherine had moved to Wayne County, Kentucky since

| —10 - ot they were listed in the 1830 and 1850 census of Wayne County, Kentucky

RTA ey
DAVLY MANTI o<~
A

Catherine is listed with son John in 1860. Their children

l—j 341. Thomas Upchurch born 1815 Iredell County, North Carolina died ca
1889 Wayne County, Kentucky
342. Nancy Mason Upchurch born 4-20-1816 Iredell County, North Carolina
died 1863 Wayne County, Kentucky
343. Millie Upchurch bom 1817 Iredell County, North Carolina died in
Fentress County, Tennessee
344. Margaret Upchurch born 1819 Iredell County, North Carolina died in
Wayne County, Kentucky
345. Levina Upchurch bom ca 1820 Iredell County, North Carolina
346. Mary Upchurch born 6-19-1825 Wayne County, Kentucky died in
Wayne County, Kentucky
347. Lucinda Upchurch born 1827 Wayne County, Kentucky died in Wayne
County, Kentucky
348. George Washington Upchurch born ca 1829 Wayne County, Kentucky
died Fentress County, Tennessee
349. Shadrack Thomas Upchurch bom 2-7-1831 Wayne County, Kentucky
died 8-26-1900 Douglas County, Missouri
340. John H. Upchurch born 1834 Wayne County, Kentucky died Douglas
County, Missouri

A

341. Thomas Upchurch was born 1815 Iredell County, North Carolina and
died ca 1889 Wayne County, Kentucky. His 1* wife was Sophia Prewitt was
born 1821 Tennessee and died 2-8-1852 in Wayne County, Kentucky of
unknown causes. Her death record states she was born in North Carolina but
the census records states that she was born in Tennessee. She was the
daughter of Samuel and Elizabeth Prewitt. Thomas and Sophia were listed in
the census records of 1850 living in Wayne County, Kentucky. In 1850,
Thomas claims he was bom in 1815 in North Carolina.

Tom 2™ wife was Mary Marsh Grimes who was bom 1822 Tennessee.
Thomas and Mary were living in Wayne County, Kentucky during the 1860
census next door to Granville Upchurch. Thomas states that he was born in
1818 in Kentucky. Thomas and Mary were living in Stickford, Wayne County,
Kentucky during the 1870 census. Thomas is working as a farmer and claims
to have been born in Tennessee. They had a granddaughter Amanda
Upchurch who was born 4-1865 in Wayne County, Kentucky living with them
in 1870 and 1880. In 1880 they had another granddaughter living with them,
Mary J. Upchurch age 20. Mary has an infant son Oda Upchurch born 9-1880
Kentucky. Their children
3411. Martin Upchurch bom 1836 Wayne County, Kentucky died by 1870
Wayne County, Kentucky
3412. Lucinda Leann Upchurch born 1-20-1837 Wayne County, Kentucky
died 5-5-1904 Overton County, Tennessee
3413. George Upchurch born 1840 Wayne County, Kentucky
3414. Ruth Upchurch bom 1842 Wayne County, Kentucky died 5-4-1904
Overton County, Tennessee

3415. Elizabeth Upchurch born 8-1844 Wayne County, Kentucky died 3-18-
1919 Wayne County, Kentucky

3416. Shadrack Marion Upchurch born 10-4-1848 Wayne County, Kentucky
died 1-25-1931 Wayne County, Kentucky
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A chancery court Loose Court record states the following:
Gillum Upchurch died intestate, in Jackson County, Tennessee. A lawsuit, H.R,
Upchurch vs. Byrd Anderson etal. It involved land he owned in District #11, Buffalo
Hollow, Flynn’s Lick in Jackson Co. Gillum’s first wife Sarah Anderson, daughter of
Caleb Anderson, inherited the land.
A deposition of Gillum Upchurch made before his death stated “I am the reputed father
of two children each by different women” He stated his brother was Thomas Upchurch,
father of T.B. Upchurch; stated his wife Sarah died when their 3 child was born and it
lived 15 days; that their son H. Ross Upchurch was age 2 and Carter Upchurch was age 4
when their mother died.

A deposition by Asia Jackson states ‘H.R. Upchurch and John M. Upchurch are my
uncles and Gillum Upchurch my grandfather. Thomas Upchurch was my father...my
grandmother Eliza Upchurch died about five years before Gillum. Another deposition
by unreadable Upchurch stated John M. Upchurch was his brother, and James Jones was

a son of my mother.
So this verifies that Gillum and Sarah Anderson Upchurch were the parents of Carter and

Ross, that Eliza Murray Jones was the mother of James and Manerva and that together

they had Thomas, William and John.
My confirmation of this comes from the research of Governor William H. Murray of

Oklahoma...He was the great grand son of Thomas. His grandfather was James Murray
and his father Uriah Dow Thomas Murray all three from Jackson co. I am from this same
line and I have been researching the Murray’s of Jackson County. 2 A& aliy 3ad atd
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William (sr) is the only Upchurch in Jackson County in the 1820 Census of
Middle Tennessee. Two of his children (Thomasjand Elizabeth) are born in N.C.
(1806 & 1808), and the remainder of his children are born in Tennessee,
beginning with Gillum in abt. 1810.

4
i

By the 1850 Census, Elizabeth Upchurch, 42, is listed in the household of my 3d
ggrandfather, John Morgan Burris. We can assume she never married, as she is
listed by my grandaunt May in her journal as being Miss Betty Upchurch and
saving the “Hickory Hill” Burris Bible in 1864. In 1864 she would have been 56,
and if still a “Miss” @ 56 I think it is safe to assume she never married.

E} the 1850 Census, Craven Haywood Upchurch is listed as a 24 year old farmer
the household of Alfred Pryor.

Brother to Elizabeth, William (jr) has married Francis and has children

Washington, Job, Emilly, Mary and Gillum.
Sister to Elizabeth, Mary “Polly” has married William Burris and has kids.

So when William Burris’ dad has him evicted from the family farm in 1859, Mary
“Polly” and sister “Miss” Elizabeth Upchurch move to Hickory Hill, MO.
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i. Gillum UPCHURCH was born 21 June 1810 in TN, and died 13 April 1899 in TN. He married Eliza MURRAY
abt. 1843 in Jackson Co., TN, daughter of Thomas MURRAY and Margaret MERCER. She was born 1808 in
TN, and died 14 Nov 1893. He married Sarah ANDERSON 1835 in Flynn's Lick. Jackson Co., TN, daughter of
Caleb ANDERSON and Nancy Ann WHEELER. She was born 1817 in Flyvnn's Lick, Jackson Co., TN, and died
1840 in TN.

ii. Thomas UPCHURCH was born 1806 in NC.
iii. Elizabeth N. UPCHURCH was born 1808 in NC, and died 1870,
iv. William UPCHURCH, JR. was born 1810 in Flynn's Lick, TN.

v. Mary UPCHURCH was born 20 Junel817 in Flvnn's Lick, Jackson Co., TN, and died 25 Oct 1892 in Gray
Summit, Franklin Co., MO.

vi. Craven Haywood UPCHURCH was born 14 July 1824 in Flynn's Lick, Jackson Co., TN, and died 28 Aug 1878
in Mempbhis, Shelby Co., TN.
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1. Eliza MURRAY was born 1808 in TN, and died 14 Nov 1893. She married Gillum UPCHURCH abt. 1843 in
Jackson Co., TN, son of William UPCHURCH and UNKNOWN UNKNOWN. He was bom 21 June 1810 in
TN, and died 13 April 1899 in TN. She married James JONES, SR. abt 1835 in TN.

ii. Edward MURRAY was born 1812 in TN.

iii. Sarah SALLIE Murray was born 1816 in TN.
iv. Shadrack (Shade) MURRAY was born 1817 in TN, and died 1837.

v. James MURRAY was born 1820 in TN.

vi. Margaret MURRAY was born 1821 in TN.

vii. Mary Elizabeth MURRAY was born 1823 in TN.
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Fourth Generation in America

Since much research on the Upchurch Family of Virginia and North Carolina
has been completed, | am starting with George and Rachel Upchurch. This is
a listing of their descendents. George and Rachel moved from Virginia to
North Carolina and then on to Wayne County, Kentucky. All of their children
moved to Wayne County, Kentucky and several moved from Wayne County,
Kentucky to Fentress County, Tennessee.

3. George Upchurch was born about 1757 in Brunswick County, Virginia
and died 1830-31in Wayne County, Kentucky. His wife was Rachel
Bethshares who was born about 1759 Brunswick County, Virginia. Rachel
was the daughter of Thomas and Ruth Bethshares. George and Rachel were
listed in the tax list of Brunswick County, Virginia in 1782 & 1788. They were
living near his father Michael and Uncle James Upchurch in 1782 and 1788.

George and Rachel moved to Salisbury district, Iredell County, North
Carolina before 1790. They were listed in the 1790 census of Iredell County,
North Carolina with 4 sons under 16 and 1 daughter. They were also listed in
the census records of 1800 and 1810 living in Iredell County, North Carolina.
George sold his land in North Carolina to his sons, Moses, Thomas and
Shadrack and moved to Wayne County, Kentucky.

George received his land grant of 100 acres on Little South Fork,
Kentucky on 10-12-1814. He was listed in the census records of 1820 Wayne
County, Kentucky. Listed in his household were 2 males 18-25, 1 male 26-44,
1 male 45+, 1 female 45+, there were 4 individual engaged in agriculture.
George and Rachel are buried at the Little South Fork Cemetery in
Cumberland County, Kentucky. Their children:

31.  Lydia Upchurch born 1782 Virginia died ca 1845 Wayne County,
Kentucky

32.  Shadrack Upchurch bom 1784 Virginia died ca 1863 Wayne County,
Kentucky

33.  Thomas Upchurch born 1788 Virginia died prior to 1855 Wayne County,
Kentucky

34, Moses Upchurch born 1790 North Carolina died ca 1859 Wayne
County, Kentucky

35.  Miss Upchurch born ca 1792 North Carolina died by 1844 Wayne
County, Kentucky [rRAcyezL

36.  John Upchurch born ca 1799 Norih Carolina died prior to 6-23-1873
Wayne County, Kentucky

37.  Joseph Upchurch born 8-10-1800 North Carolina died 6-23-1873
Fentress County, Tennessee
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Social Security Death Index

Name: Thomas Upchurch
SSN:  224-12-4173
Last Residence: 23224 Richmond, Richmond City, Virginia,
Born: 14 Apr 1908
Died: Jul 1979
State (Year) SSN  Virginia (Before 1951)
issued:

A
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>y ancestry

Name:
Arrival Date:

Estimated birth
year:

Age:
Ship Name:

Search Ship
Database:

Port of Arrival:
NATIVITY:
Line:

Microfilm Serial:
Microfilm Roll:
Birth Location:

Page Number:

New York Passenger Lists, 1820-1957

Ralph T Upchurch
21 Dec 1927
abt 1909

18
Leviathan

New York, New York
Virginia

15

T715

T715_4188

Virginia

108
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Upchurch Bill 118 Hackett Ct Grass Valley CA 95949 916-272-1542
Upchurch Billy W 908 Taylorville Rd Grass Valley CA 959499614 916-273-1587
Upchurch Thomas { Grass Valley CA 95949 916-268-9333
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WOUNDED AT FIVE FORKS, APRIL I, 1865 v ' ) /

2* LT., CO. C, 32* NORTH CAROLINA INFANTRY /

WOUNDED AT PETERSBURG, APRIL 2, 1865 I ‘-‘- L{. /@l@pi. f
o Michael Decatur Lawrence Harris g - Th’
I** SGT., CO. C, 32" NORTH CAROLINA INFANTRY i i /% ,Qé(/t.)t-

WOUNDED AT FORT STEDMAN, MARCH 25, 18Gj§ l , Wﬂ b' & 85-3
D Thomas Upchurch 1* : A, Mo Vﬁ bL :&\I%/

<{

p R Jesse Levi Furgurson

PRIVATE, CO. G, 7™ NORTH CAROLINA INFANTRY
CAPTURED AT GETTYSBURG, JULY 3, 1863

DIED AT FORT DELAWARE, OCTOBER 1863

—and to their children;
and their children’s children,

who are my parents
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No. Soldier Name Side Function
1 Upchurch, A. Mc.D. Confederate  Infantry
2 Upchurch, AAB. Confederate Astifiery
3 p A8, C Infantry
4  Upchurch, AH. Confederate Infantry
5 U LA Cont Cavalry
6 P L AL C Intantry
T Upchurch, AJ. Confederate
8  Upchurch, AN C Infantry
8  Upch Albert E. C Infantry
10 Upchurch, Allinder B. Confederate Infantry
11 Upchurch, Ansel M. Confederate  Infantry
12 Upchurch, Archibald  Confederate Infantry
M.D.
13 Upchurch, B.A. Confederate Infantry
14 Upch BAAB. Confe Astillery
15 Upchurch, BAB. C Adtillery
16 Upchurch, BJ. c Infantry
17 Up h, Ben c
18 Up , Benjamin  C Adtillery
19  Upchurch, Benjamin Confederate Infantry
20 Upchurch, Benjamin W. C Infantry
21 Up Bennett C Artillery
AAB.
22 Upchurch, Buckley Confederate  Infantry
| 23 Upchurch,C. Confederale
24  Upchurch, Calvin W, Confed Infantry
25 Upchurch, Charles D.  Confederate
26 Upchurch, Charles P.  Confederate
m L Dal H. Conted Infantry
28 Upchurch, Dallas H. [ Infantry
3 Up: h, Daniel [~ Infantry
30 Upchurch, Green Berry Confe Infantry
31 Upchurch, Hansel Confederate

66 Upchurch, Will K.

hitp:/fwww.itd.nps gov/cwss/Personz_Results cfm?maxcount=7T4&start=51 &Per_giv_nam...

67 Upchurch, William Confederate
Upchurch, William Confederate
69 :pchur:h,wilulm Coafederate
:pchmch.wilhm Confederate

71 Upchurch, William Confederate
s.

Confederate lnfantry

Infantry

Infantry

Infantry

Infantry

Intantry

ITEM
W LTR

13th Battalion, North Caralina Light Artillery Q ﬁf'a

z ©0 '?

Regiment Name
15¢h Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

1st Regiment, Narth Carolina Infantry

LA

MARERRAT

23rd Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

LauVFsE
NARRTS
70 ARPY

1st Regiment, North Carolina Cavalry
43rd Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
Clark's Special Battalion, North Carolina Militia y-_&
39th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
55th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
1st Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
58th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
15th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
1st Regiment, North Car;»limlnlantry

13th Battalion, North Carolina Light Artillery

13th Battalion, North Carolina Light Artillery
1st Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
6th Regiment, North Carolina Senior Reserves
2nd Regiment, North Carolina Artillery

66th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

13th Regiment, North Carolina [nfantry

2nd Regiment, North Carolina Artillery

47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

1st Regiment, North Carolina Junior Reserves
1st Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

Snead's Compaay, North Carolina Local Defense
Snead's Company, North Carclina Local Defense
315t Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

1st Regiment, North Cafeliu-l.nf;nlry

34th Regiment, North Carofina Infantry

33rd Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

#th Regiment, Nosth Carolina Senior Reserves

26th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

35th Regiment, North Carolina infantry

50th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

15th Regiment, Nocth Carolina Infantry

§2nd Regiment, North Carolina Intantry

58th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry

1/30/2005

2

72 I‘LZCI:::;O\ Confederate Infantry  6th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
73 Upchurch, Winship Confederate Infantry ~ 6th Regiment, North Carofina Infantry
74 ;Jvnl’::[-:’r;h Confederate Infantry  6th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
32 Upchurch, IS. Confederate Infantry 16th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
33 Upchurch, Isam Confederate Infantry 16th Regiment, North Carolina Intantry
34 Upchurch, J.B. Confederate Infantry  47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
35 Upchurch, J.F. Confederate 1st Regiment, North Carolina Junior Reserves
36 Upchurch, J.F. Confederate Cavaly 8th Battalion, North Carclina Cavalry (Partisan
Rangers)
37 Upchurch, JH. Confederale Infantry 6th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
38 Upchurch, J M. Confederate  Cavaky 3rd Regiment, North Carolina Cavalry
39 Upchurch, JM. Confederale Infantry 35th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
40 Upchurch, J.N, Confederale Cavaky 1st Regiment, North Carolina Cavalry
41 Upchurch, J.W. Confederate Infantry 32nd Regiment, North Carolina Infantry (Lenoir
Braves)
42 Upchurch, James Confederate Infantry 35th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
43 Upchurch, James W.  Confederate Infantry 1st Rgghmm. North Carolina Infantry
44 Upchurch, Jasper W. Confederale Cavally 1stRegiment, North Carolina Cavalry
45 Upchurch, John W, Confederate Infantry 4Tth Regiment, North c-ar;)liaa Infantry
46 Upchurch, Joseph Confederate Infantry 47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
47 Upchurch, Jubal Confederate Infantry 47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
48  Upchurch, Lind C: Infantry 15t Regi , North Carolina Infantry
43 Upchurch, M.D. C Infantry  15th Regi , North Carolina Infantry
50 Upchurch, N.B. Confederate  Infantry  33rd Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
§1 Upchurch, O.H. Confederate 1st Regiment, North Carolina Junior Keserves
52 Upchurch, Oliver Confederate Infantry 47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
P.
53 Upchurch, P.B. Confederate Infantry 15th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
&4 Upchurch, Parker Confederate Infantry 47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
§5 Upchurch, Richard Confederate Infantry 26th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
£ Upchurch, Richard Confederate Infaniry 47th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
57 Upchurch, Sidney Confederate 3rd Battalion, North Carolina Senior Reserves
1
88 Upchurch, Simon Confederate Infantry 55th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
M.
59 Upchurch, Sion M. Confederate Infantry 55th Regiment, North Carolina lnfantry
60 Upchurch, ﬂmuhcotm lafantry  7th Regiment, North Carofina Infantry
61 Upchurch, Thomas Confederste Infantry 47th Regiment, North Carolina Infaatry
€2 Upchurch, WA. Confederate Maltett's Battalion, North Carolina Camp Guards
(Camp Holmes)
63 Upchurch, WM. Confederale Infantry 35th Regiment, North Carolina Infantry
€4 Upchurch, Wesley Confederate 5th Regiment, North Carolina Senior Reserves
€5 Upchurch, Wesley Confederate Infantry 7¢p, Regiment, North Carolina infantry
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Thomas Upchurch
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CAPTURED AT GETTYSBURG, JULY 3, 1863

DIED AT FORT DELAWARE, OCTOBER 1863
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Thos. Upchurch
spouse: Lydia Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Mattie Upchurch



TIOmAS y- @

Thoxﬁas Upchurch

North Carolina marriage: 25 Oct 1855 Wake, North Carolina spouse: Lydia Olive
Marriages, 1759-1979
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T Upchurch
Thomas Upchurch

Thomas Upchurch

Thomas Upchurch

Thomas Upchurch 3

Tonny Upchurch

Timothy Upchurch

Elsie Upchurch

Thelma Upchurch

Vera Upchurch

Bonnie Upchurch

Elva Upchurch

Katherine Upctiuich

Diane Upchurch
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W AKE

3 Nov 1958

24 Jul 1974

21 Sep 1977

13 Feb 1981

3 Dec 1993

26 Jun 1974

19 Oct 1987
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(_’_1 Thomas Upchurch Thelma _UDChqu'jl 24 Jul 1974. i Wake
A Thomas Upchurch Vera Upchm-'ch . 21 Sep 1977 Wake
) .Thumas Upchurch Y Bonnie Upchurch 13 Feb 1981 Wake
< Thomas Upchurch tiva Upchurch 3 Dec 1993 Wake
Tonny Upchurch Katherine Upctiurch 26 Jun 1974 Wake
Timothy Upchurch Diane Upchurch 19 Oct 1987
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Timothy Upchurch Diane Upchurch 19 Oct 1987
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DPCHURCN - WIWT DARET REGISTARAT.IoN C(HRDS - STATE 1KY

Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place
(Crty, County, State)
George Washington 22 Oct 1881 White Not Stated, Calloway, KY
Upchurch
James Landen Upchurch 12 Feb 1881 White Not Stated, Clark, KY
Ed W Upchurch 13 Jan 1887 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White)  States of America
Harm Wilby Upchurch 27 Aug 1900 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY
Henry Elmer Upchurch 29 Feb 1896 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White)  States of America
Joseph Benjamin 28 Oct 1885 White Not Stated, Chinton, KY
Upchurch
Joseph W Upchurch 3 Feb 1886 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY
Obie C Upchurch 3 Sep 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White) States of America
Stanley T Upchurch 27 Aug 1898 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY
Ted Upchurch B Aug 1894 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White)  States of America
William B Upchurch 2 May 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White) States of America
William C Upchurch 9 Dec 1894 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White)  States of America
William Fount Upchurch 15 Apr 1873 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY
William S Upchurch 11 Mar 1887 Caucasian  Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Clinton, KY
(White)  States of America
Ellis Upchurch 15 Apr 1888 African Ohio; United Not Stated, Floyd, KY
(Black) States of America
Mark Upchurch 10 Sep 1887 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, Fulton, KY
(White) States of America
Elwin Lee Upchurch 1Jan 1891 Caucasian T Lo lie, Jeff , KY
(White)
Harry Upchurch 7 Jul 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Knox, KY
(White) States of America
Elmer Upchurch 24 Jun 1900 White Not Stated, McCreary, KY
Raymond Upchurch 28 May 1894 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, McCreary, KY
(White)  States of America
Timothy W Upchurch 23 Oct 1891 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, McCreary, KY
(White) ‘States of America =
John Philip Upchurch 14 Apr 1898 White Not Stated, Muhlenberg, KY
Alvin Edgar Upchurch 6 Aug 1888 Cauwcasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(White) States of America
Bennie Harrison Upchurch 26 Jan 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(White) States of America
Birdett Upchurch 6 Aug 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(Wiite)  States of America
Chancy Upchurch 22 Aug 1901 White Kot Stated, Wayne, KY
Cosby Upchurch 14 May 1898 White KNot Stated, Wayne, KY
Cullen Upchurch 15 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY
Dewitt Upchurch 16 May 1894 Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
States of America
Elmer Upchurch 27 Oct 1895 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(White)  States of America
General Sherdon 3 Apr 1885 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY
Upchurch
James Upchurch 28 Feb 1899 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY
Joe Upchurch 19 Jan 1893 Caucaslan Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(White) States of America
John William Upchurch 5 Sep 1892 White Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
States of America
Loranzo Upchurch 9 Apr 1898 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY
Marcus Upchurch 21 Nov 1874 ‘White Not Stated, Wayne, KY
Melvin C Upchurch 20 May 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(White)  States of America
Merch Upchurch 10 May 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(white) States of America
Merton Roy Upchurch 20 Oct 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United Mot Stated, Wayne, KY
(White) States of America
Moody Upchurch 26 Jun 1882 Caucasian  Kentucky;United  Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(White) States of America
Samuel Upchurch 13 Jun 1894 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(Bhitel  States of
America
Thomas Upchurch jl 17 Aug 1681 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY
William A Upchurch 20 Oct 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY
(thite) States of

America
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A chancery court Loose Court record states the following:
Gillum Upchurch died intestate, in Jackson County, Tennessee. A lawsuit, H.R,
Upchurch vs. Byrd Anderson etal. It involved land he owned in District #11, Buffalo
Hollow, Flynn’s Lick in Jackson Co. Gillum’s first wife Sarah Anderson, daughter of
Caleb Anderson, inherited the land.
A deposition of Gillum Upchurch made before his death stated “I am the reputed father
of two children each by different women” He stated his brother was Thomas Upchurch,
father of T.B. Upchurch; stated his wife Sarah died when their 3 child was born and it
lived 15 days; that their son H. Ross Upchurch was age 2 and Carter Upchurch was age 4
when their mother died.

A deposition by Asia Jackson states ‘H.R. Upchurch and John M. Upchurch are my
uncles and Gillum Upchurch my grandfather. Thomas Upchurch was my father...my
grandmother Eliza Upchurch died about five years before Gillum. Another deposition
by unreadable Upchurch stated John M. Upchurch was his brother, and James Jones was

a son of my mother.
So this verifies that Gillum and Sarah Anderson Upchurch were the parents of Carter and

Ross, that Eliza Murray Jones was the mother of James and Manerva and that together
they had Thomas, William and John.
My confirmation of this comes from the research of Governor William H. Murray of
Oklahoma...He was the great grand son of Thomas. His grandfather was James Murray
and his father Uriah Dow Thomas Murray all three from Jackson co. I am from this same
line and I have been researching the Murray’s of Jackson County. ﬂ A& aenlly 3ad add
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1. James Upchurch born @1841 was actually born James Jones to Elizabeth Murray and her first
husband and that this child took the Upchurch name per 1850 census? How does Manerva fit?

NEA AnyweR !

4 id not this must have been an assumption by the census taker on the 1850.
I'have a letter written by R.J.C. Gailbreath froma Civil War Camp near Lewisburg, Greenbriar Co. VA.
dated: December 3, 1861. This Gaitbreath was the brother of Thomas J efferson Gailbreath, the husband of
Eliza Murray Upchurch’s sister Margaret Murray (you will find the Murray family detailed in this letter)

From letter: “Give my love to our kind old mother, and that I was glad to hear that she was well, her son * NoT€E:

Thomas L. Clements (RJIC martied a Clements) is here somewhere in VA but [ have not seen him yet, but ~p,,s |~ Fo
hope I will. Eliza Upchurch’s son James Jones is here and well. Bill A. is as fat and sassy as a bear and eom

gets along fine. Dave and Tom Haile is well and Tom is engaged writing a letter” ‘and so on. de oo -

This R.J.C. Gailbreath was in the 8" Tennessee Regiment. James Jones was in Company H, Murray’s 4" vy \
Tennessee Calvary as a private. Ross and Thomas Upchurcﬁwere in Company E, Murray’s 4"
Tennessee Calvary, as well

I'assume that Manerva is the daughter of Eliza Jones-- a child of hers before she married Gillum. On the
1840 census for Gillum Upchurch there is no young female. On the 1840 census for James Jones there is.
No proof, just circumstantial. I have found no census records for James Jones. There is a record in Jackson
County Deeds — Index to Jones Deeds. Roll#30 Sept 1872 to April 1915: Upchurch, Gillem to Jones, Jas
book H, page 526. This may be his step- son James, but I have not seen this record. There is another
record on this list that may be of interest to you: Jones, J.W, to Upchurch, J.M. book B page 441.
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UPCHURCH, Thomas 7
wife: Martha WHEELER

Marriage Date: 7 Feb 1892

" source: FHL Number 985297

Recorded in: Jackson, Tennessee
Dates: 1886-1894

Marriage
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Stoddard County Historical Society At Desloge, Missouri library
Cemeteries of Stoddard County, Missouri
no publisher, no date

approximately 1/2 mile north. Dexter cemetery is on the east side of the road.
Upchurch, Sarah G. 05 Sep 1839 12 Sep 1928

\ Dexter cemetery. Directions: From the 3-way stop on Highway 25 in Dexter, travel
note says more than one name on stone, but doesn’t give 2d name

Dudley (Hendley) cemetery
Directions: From the junction of U.S. Hwy 60 and State Hwy WW, travel 4 miles west.
Turn right into cemetery

Upchurch, Cloetus 1931 1986 (Funeral home marker)
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Thomas Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

marriage: 01 Feb 1872 Wake, North Carolina

spouse: Clara Jones
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UPCHURCH CHAS MONROE M/W Y-84 1935-11-11 DE KALB FATRDALE
UPCHURCH FELIX G M/W UNK 1944-07-29 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH FRIEDA % F/W Y-37 1950-09-25 COOK
UPCHURCH GEORGE R M/N UNK 1947-09-12 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH GORDON ALBERT M/W Y-56 1949-09-22 COOK
UPCHURCH HENRY M/N UNK 1929-08-05 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH JESSIE MAY F/W UNK 1933-05-22 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH JOHN W M/W UNK 1933-11-03 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH SARAH A F/W UNK 1946-04-21 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH STELLA LUCINDA F/W UNK 1940-03-26 COOK CHICAGO
CHICAGO

UPCHURCH THOMAS +4 M/W Y-58 1941-07-13 COOX
—_— ]
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BTl Name Benrw DTER sugmcTreEA
Upchurch, Terry Lee 18 Apr 1956 csaflags
Upchurch, Terry Lee Jr. 2 Aug 1975 csaflags
Upchurch, Thomas 4\ AUG 1882 Kentucky, USA Est. 1883-1972 aucfle
Upchurch, Thomas C. ABT 1871 beamr
Upchurch, Thomas H. JUL 1852 G 1911 GA raycobb
Upchurch, Thomas Homer ABRT 1861 ,Carroll,Georgia 20 SEP 1889 1thurman
Upchurch, Thomas Jerrell 20 Dec 1976 csaflags
Upchurch, Thomas T. 2pr 1886 beamr
Upchurch, Tina ABT. 1871

csaflags
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() UPCHURCH DEATHS ~KY - DOWALOAN TN LTR 2 03744
2001 CHANLES Tou0 PETERS o, TR TO RV Geop

KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF DATE OF
SURNAME  GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL.
UPCHURCH STANLEY T 061 CLINTON CLINTON 01-03-1959 001 00303 1959
UPCHURCH STERLIE w 082 FAYETTE LEE 10-25-1982 053 26259 1982
UPCHURCH TEDDY w 071 WAYNE WAYNE 08-18-1994 053 26493 1994
UPCHURCH TENNESE 093 WAYNE WAYNE 08-13-1966 051 25005 1966
UPCHURCH THEODORE 067 CLINTON CLINTON 10-01-1962 045 22163 1962
UPCHURCH THEODORE 080 PULASKI WAYNE 11-30-1986 068 33955 1986
UPCHURCH THIAL 080 CLINTON 08-16-1922 053 26496 1922
UPCHURCH THOMAS 018 WAYNE 08-23-1921 038 18623 1921
UPCHURCH THOMAS 046 WAYNE 06-23-1919 045 22412 1919
UPCHURCH THOMAS 082 PULASKI WAYNE 06-01-1967 035 17280 1967
UPCHURCH THURMAN 044 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 08-15-1953 034 16520 1953
UPCHURCH TONY L 015 SHELBY SHELBY 05-02-1975 027 13006 1975
UPCHURCH TRAMEL C 064 BARREN TENNESSEE 01-29-1963 004 01994 1963
UPCHURCH VELA B 062 WAYNE WAYNE 12-28-1986 069 34055 1986
UPCHURCH VELMA T 046 CLINTON CLINTON 03-14-1944 018 08809 1944
UPCHURCH WILLIAM S 084 ADAIR ADAIR 08-14-1971 038 18674 1971
UPCHURCH WILLIE A 098 CLINTON WAYNE 12-19-1986 062 30536 1986
UPCHURCH WILLIE M 066 CLINTON WAYNE 07-18-1953 028 13930 1953
UPCHURCH WOODROW 073 WAYNE WAYNE 03-22-1988 018 08551 1988
UPCHURCH WYMAN A 070 BOYD BOYD 10-05-1988 052 25780 1988
UPCHURCH VERA L 092 WAYNE WAYNE 09-04-1999 056 27788 1999
UPCHURCH VERLIE E 091 CLINTON CLINTON 04-19-1991 023 11424 1991
UPCHURCH VIOLA 053 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 12-25-1973 064 31609 1973
UPCHURCH WELBY u/1 CLINTON CLINTON 11-20-1923 055 27482 1923
UPCHURCH WELBY H 082 CLINTON CLINTON 12-22-1981 059 29215 1981
UPCHURCH WESLEY D 054 MCCRACKEN MCCRACKEN  10-07-1968 051 25460 1968
UPCHURCH WILBURN 030 PULASKI 09-20-1921 041 20474 1921
UPCHURCH WILBURN U/1 GALLATIN 08-14-1912 049 19524 1912
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

GIVEN

STANLEY
STERLIE
TEDDY
TENNESE
THEODORE
THEODORE
THIAL
THOMAS

THOMAS
THURMAN
TONY
TRAMEL
VELA
VELMA
WILLIAM
WILLIE
WILLIE
WOODROW
WYMAN
VERA
VERLIE
VIOLA
WELBY
WELBY
WESLEY
WILBURN
WILBURN

MI

T
w
w

Z»u3wanC

m o

AGE

061
082
071
093
067
080
080
018
046
082

015
064
062
046
084
098
066
073
070
092
091
053
U/l
082
054
030
u/1

COUNTY OF
DEATH

CLINTON
FAYETTE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
PULASKI
CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
JEFFERSON
SHELBY
BARREN
WAYNE
CLINTON
ADAIR
CLINTON
CLINTON
WAYNE
BOYD
WAYNE
CLINTON
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
CLINTON
MCCRACKEN
PULASKI
GALLATIN

Y

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

CLINTON
LEE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
WAYNE

WAYNE
JEFFERSON
SHELBY
TENNESSEE
WAYNE
CLINTON
ADAIR
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
BOYD
WAYNE
CLINTON
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
CLINTON
MCCRACKEN

DATE OF
DEATH

01-03-1959
10-25-1982
08-18-1994
08-13-1966
10-01-1962
11-30-1986
08-16-1922
08-23-1921
06-23-1919
06-01-1967
08-15-1953
05-02-1975
01-29-1963
12-28-1986
03-14-1944
08-14-1971
12-19-1986
07-18-1953
03-22-1988
10-05-1988
09-04-1999
04-19-1991
12-25-1973
11-20-1923
12-22-1981
10-07-1968
09-20-1921
08-14-1912

VOL

001
053
053
051
045
068
053
038
045
035
034
027
004
069
018
038
062
028
018
052
056
023
064
055
059
051
041
049

08

CERT#

00303
26259
26493
25005
22163
33955
26496
18623
22412
17280
16520
13006
01994
34055
08809
18674
30536
13930
08551
25780
27788
11424
31609
27482
29215
25460
20474
19524

VOL.

1959
1982
1994
1966
1962
1986
1922
1921
1919
1967
1953
1975
1963
1986
1944
1971
1986
1953
1988
1988
1999
1991
1973
1923
1981
1968
1921
1912
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

SURNAME GIVEN

UPCHURCH STANLEY
UPCHURCH STERLIE
UPCHURCH TEDDY
UPCHURCH TENNESE
UPCHURCH THEODORE
UPCHURCH THEODORE
UPCHURCH THIAL
UPCHURCH THOMAS
UPCHURCH THOMAS
UPCHURCH THOMAS
UPCHURCH THURMAN
UPCHURCH TONY
UPCHURCH TRAMEL
UPCHURCH VELA
UPCHURCH VELMA
UPCHURCH WILLIAM
UPCHURCH WILLIE
UPCHURCH WILLIE
UPCHURCH WOODROW
UPCHURCH WYMAN
UPCHURCH VERA
UPCHURCH VERLIE
UPCHURCH VIOLA
UPCHURCH WELBY
UPCHURCH WELBY
UPCHURCH WESLEY
UPCHURCH WILBURN
UPCHURCH WILBURN

MI

T
w
W

Z>uAawOr

mcC >

h )\

AGE

061
082
071
093
067
080
080
018
046
082

015
064
062
046
084
098
066
073
070
092
091
053
u/1
082
054
030
un

COUNTY OF
DEATH

CLINTON
FAYETTE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
PULASKI
CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
JEFFERSON
SHELBY
BARREN
WAYNE
CLINTON
ADAIR
CLINTON
CLINTON
WAYNE
BOYD
WAYNE
CLINTON
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
CLINTON
MCCRACKEN
PULASKI
GALLATIN

A
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COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

CLINTON
LEE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
WAYNE

WAYNE
JEFFERSON
SHELBY
TENNESSEE
WAYNE
CLINTON
ADAIR
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
BOYD
WAYNE
CLINTON
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
CLINTON
MCCRACKEN

DATE OF
DEATH

01-03-1959
10-25-1982
08-18-1994
08-13-1966
10-01-1962
11-30-1986
08-16-1922
08-23-1921
06-23-1919
06-01-1967
08-15-1953
05-02-1975
01-29-1963
12-28-1986
03-14-1944
08-14-1971
12-19-1986
07-18-1953
03-22-1988
10-05-1988
09-04-1999
04-19-1991
12-25-1973
11-20-1923
12-22-1981
10-07-1968
09-20-1921
08-14-1912

VOL

001
053
053
051
045
068
053
038
045
035
034
027

069
018
038
062
028
018
052
056
023
064
055
059
051
041
049

ISR Ysz)

CERT#

00303
26259
26493
25005
22163
33955
26496
18623
22412
17280
16520
13006
01994
34055
08809
18674
30536
13930
08551
25780
27788
11424
31609
27482
29215
25460
20474
19524

VOL.

1959
1982
1994
1966
1962
1986
1922
1921
1919
1967
1953
1975
1963
1986
1944
1971
1986
1953
1988
1988
1999
1991
1973
1923
1981
1968
1921
1912
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A
I W OWENS, ALLIE MASSAC 10/14/1897

¢_ UPCHURCH, ANDREW H KINSLEY, JANE MASSAC 03/15/1852



